

**Dr. Sant Ram Chauhan & Anr.  
vs. Union of India & Ors.**

**CWP No. 4048 of 2023**

22.6.2023 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

**CWP No. 4048 of 2023**

***Admit.***

Tag alongwith CWP No. 7809 of 2022.

**CMP No. 7674 of 2023**

No case for grant of interim relief is made out at this stage. Consequently, the application is dismissed.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )  
Judge**

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

June 22, 2023  
(vs)