

**Sant Ram Chauhan & anr. Vs. Union of India  
& Ors.**

**CWP No. 7809 of 2022 a/w CWP Nos. 12, 15,  
18, 19 & 4048 of 2023**

**08.08.2024** Present: Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate,, with Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 & 19 of 2023.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in CWP No. 7809 of 2022 and CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondents-UOI, in all the petitions.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents-NIT and for respondents No.9 to 11 and 20 to 22 in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

M/s Tek Chand, K.C. Sankhyan and Nishant Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No. 13 to 19, in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Mr. Yudhvir singh, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 8, in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondent No.12, in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Learned Counsel for the parties prays that applications have been filed to place on record certain documents in terms of the observation that was made by the Court. Registry to place the same on record.

Heard for some time. List for continuation on 09.08.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

August 08, 2024  
(Shivank Thakur)