

Sant Ram Chauhan & Anr. Vs. UOI & Ors. a/w connected matters

CWP No.7809 of 2022 a/w
CWP Nos.12, 15, 18, 19 and
4048 of 2023

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos.7809 of 2022 and 4048 of 2023.

Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos.12, 15, 18 and 19 of 2023.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-UOI.

Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 8 in CWP No.4048 of 2023.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondents No.9 to 11 and 20 to 22 in CWP No.4048 of 2023.

Mr. K.C. Sankhyan, Advocate, for respondents No.13 to 19 in CWP No.4048 of 2023.

Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.12 in CWP No.4048 of 2023.

It is already 5:20 pm. Court time has long gone over. These matters could not be taken up, however, at the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on **08.10.2025.**

September 05, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge