

**Sant Ram Chauhan and Anr Vs. UOI and Ors alongwith connected matters**

**CWP No.7809 of 2022 a/w CWP  
Nos. 12, 15, 18, 19 and 4048 of  
2023**

**18.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Adarsh K Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner (s) in CWP Nos. 7809 of 2022 and 4048 of 2023.

Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 and 19 of 2023

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-UOI.

Mr. Yudhvir Sinbgh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 8 in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 9 to 11 and 22 to 22 in CWP Nos. 4048 of 2023.

Mr. K.C.Sankhayan, Advocate, for respondents No. 13 to 19 in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.12 in CWP No. 4048 of 2023.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner(s) in CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 and 19 of 2023, states that there is bereavement in the family of Mr. Shrawan Dogra, learned Senior Advocate, who is to advance the arguments and seeks adjournment.

**2.** Prayer is not opposed by learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Hence, list on **08.12.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

November 18, 2025  
*(R.Atal)*