

**Sant Ram Chauhan and another vs.
Union of India and others**

CWP No.4048 of 2023

06.05.2026

Present: Mr.Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 & 2.

Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No. 3, 4, 9 to 11 and 20 to 22.

Mr.Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.5 to 8.

Ms.Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate for respondent No.12.

Mr.K.C. Sankhyan, Advocate for respondents No.13 to 19.

During the course of dictating judgment, it transpired that the relief claimed in the present petition is different than the reliefs claimed in other petitions. Therefore, this petition is de-tagged from CWP No.7809 of 2022.

List for consideration on 17th June, 2026.

6th May , 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**